504406862 06/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4453559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JETZE J. TEPE	04/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	450 ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
City:	EAST LANSING
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48824-1046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7601710
Patent Number:	7193079
Patent Number:	7335769
Patent Number:	7732436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com, kkrahn@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32213/40063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARIN KRAHN
SIGNATURE:	/Karin Krahn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504406862 REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0758

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0759

	11-15-2004	Docke	t No.: MSU 4.1-645
FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		R SHEET LY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	, 102881210	▼ ,	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United State	s Patent and Trademark Office	T	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jetze J. Tepe			eceiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No		
Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Michigan	gan State University
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	238 Administration Build	ding
Other		City: East Lansing	State: MI ZIP: 48824
Execution Date: April 28, 2004		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number is being filed together. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/833,871	` ,	n, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	application is: 04/28/04
	Additional numbers attac	l hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be market.		6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 1
Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moy	ne, P.C.	│ ⊠ Enclosed - Any exc):\$ 40.00 reviously paid) bess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
		☐ Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
Street Address: 2190 Commons P.	arkway	8. Deposit account number	er:
		13-0610	
City: Okemos S	tate: MI ZIP: 48864		page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
1 -	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy
Ian C. McLeod	***************************************		11/02/04
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FORM PTC-159S (Modified) (Rev. 03-0-1) (Rev.	04/28/04	Docket No.: MSU 4.1-645
Petent and Trademark Office To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jetze J. Tepe Name Board of Trustees of Michigan State University	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please recoglithe attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University Internal Address: 2. Name and address: 2. Name and address: 2. Name and address: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Addininstration Building City: East Lansing 3. State: MI ZIP: 48824 Additional numbers attached? 3. Additional numbers attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lan C. McLeod 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	·
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Jetze 3. Tepe Name of conveying party(les): Jetze 4. Tepe Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University Internal Address: Only	P08/REV03	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Setze J. Tepe		V V
Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Ves Mo		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional names (s) of conveying party (les) 3. Nature of conveyance: 23 Assignment Merger Street Address: Michigan State University 200 23 Administration Building City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48824 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): O 83 85 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) 4. Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeed 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 2. Enclosed: Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 13-0610 City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Total be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ian C. McLeed Adult C. McLeed	•	Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	rg 7 🚟
Street Address: Michigan State University Security Agreement		S C C
City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48824 City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48824	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48824 City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48824		Street Address: Michigan State University
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	238 Administration Building
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): \(\bigcup \) \(\bigcup	☐ Other	City: East Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48824
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): \(\bigcup \) \(\bigcup	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3-0610 City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Authorized to be charged to deposit account) 1	A. Patent Application No.(s) 04/30/2004 SSITHIB1 00000007 10833871	
Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C. Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway 8. Deposit account number: 13-0610 City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ian C. McLeod O 4/28/04	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway 8. Deposit account number: 13-0610		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ian C. McLeod Authorized to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ian C. McLeod O 4/28/04	Name: Ian C. McLeod	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway 8. Deposit account number: 13-0610 City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ian C. McLeod 04/28/04	Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C.	
City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ian C. McLeod O4/28/04		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ian C. McLeod O4/28/04	Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ian C. McLeod O4/28/04		13-0610
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ian C. McLeod 04/28/04	City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ian C. McLeod 04/28/04		USE THIS SPACE
Ian C. McLeod Celes Capel 04/28/04	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
21/20/01		C2-6 0 04/28/04
		51/20/51

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JETZE J. TEPE, residing at 1873 Linden Street, East Lansing, Michigan 48823, respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in PREPARATION OF HYMENIALDISINE DERIVATIVES AND USE THEREOF for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Board of Trustees, a constitutional Corporation of MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) of East Lansing, State of Michigan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I the said JETZE J. TEPE, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0762

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28th day of ______, 2004.
Signed in the Presence of:

	- Are	
Jétze	J./Tepe	

STATE OF MICHIGAN :

ss.

COUNTY OF INGHAM

On this 28th day of , 2004, personally appeared before me the above named Jetze J. Tepe to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

SEAL

My Commission Expires:___

Notary Public - Ingham County, MI My Commission Expires April 39, 2004

> PATENT REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 06/09/2017